3P \$40 00 11

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Discharge of Recorded Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas f/k/a Bankers Trust Company		02/24/1998	financial institution: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Hospital Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	3800 West 80th Street, Suite 1250		
City:	Bloomington		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55431		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 1183312		UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3863

Email: mary.schmidt@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Schmidt

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4866.115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary A. Schmidt

Total Attachments: 2

source=uhsdischarge#page1.tif source=uhsdischarge#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0819

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a Security Interest Agreement dated February 24, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") Universal Hospital Services, Inc., ("UHS") granted a security interest in the United States trademark listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to Bankers Trust Company (n/k/a Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas) (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Trademark Office") on March 11, 1998, and such recordation is located on Reel 1708 at Frame 0026 of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents and trademarks and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed at New York, New York this 16th day of October, 2003.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS f/k/a BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

By: _____

David J. Bell Director

(Print name and title)

OCT-16-2003 13:25 DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 6123402868 P.03/03 OCT 16 2003 14:17 FR DEUTSCHE BANK/WORKOUT2 797 5695 TO 916123402643 P.03

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
Universal Hospital Services, Inc.	1,183,312	December 22, 1981	73-271558	September 8, 1980